=OP \$160.00 110214

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James C. Smith	05/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David J. Taylor	
Street Address:	129 Sugar Creek Lane	
City:	Alamo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94507	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11021469		
Application Number:	11021487		
Application Number:	29217083		
Patent Number:	D486727		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)836-2595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-832-8700
Email: bsb@bsbllp.com
Correspondent Name: Donald L. Beeson
Address Line 1: One Kaiser Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 750

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D525-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald L. Beeson

PATENT REEL: 018837 FRAME: 0247

500216873

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment (scanned)#page1.tif source=Assignment (scanned)#page2.tif source=Assignment (scanned)#page3.tif source=Assignment (scanned)#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018837 FRAME: 0248

.0222 SHADEMOBILE PAGE 03

01/11/2007 **01:**33 9254160222

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, James C. Smith, residing at

336 Harder Road, Hayward, California 94544 ("ASSIGNOR"), do hereby sell. assign and

transfer unto David J. Taylor, residing at 129 Sugar Creek Lane, Alamo, California 94507

("ASSIGNEE"), my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and

to:

i) the inventions for which the patent applications listed on Schedule A

attached hereto have been filed:

ii) the inventions for which the patents listed on Schedule B have issued; and

iii) the above-mentioned patent applications and any and all divisions,

continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and the above-mentioned

patents and any and all reissues or extensions thereof, as well as any and

all foreign counterparts thereof (collectively "Patent Rights").

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has not executed any

writing or agreement in conflict herewith, or in any way encumbered the inventions or

Patent Rights that are the subject of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees to sign all papers and documents

(prepared at the expense of ASSIGNEE), take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary

or required for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Patent

Rights, and do all other and further things and execute such further instruments and

documents that may reasonably be required by ASSIGNEE to vest title in the above-

mentioned inventions and Patent Rights in the name of ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S

successors or assigns.

1

PATENT REEL: 018837 FRAME: 0249 Signed at Pleasanton. California this 6 day of May, 2005.

ACCEPTED: David J. Taylor Date

2

Patent Assignment

Schedule A Pending Patent Applications

Application Serial No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
11/021,469	U.S.	December 21, 2004	Umbrella Base
11/021,487	U.S.	December 21, 2004	Umbrelia Base with Power Supply
29/217,083	U.S.	November 12, 2004	Umbrella Base
PCT/US04/043453	wo	December 21, 2004	Improved Umbrella Base

Assignor Initials:

Assignee Initials: _

PATENT REEL: 018837 FRAME: 0251

PAGE 85

Patent Assignment

Schedule B **Issued Patent**

Patent No.:_____0486,727

Country: United States

Issued Date: February 17, 2004

Title:

Caster Wheel Lock Bracket

Assignor Initials:

Assignee Initials:

PATENT REEL: 018837 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 02/01/2007